=OP \$315.00 24771

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABLECO FINANCE LLC, AS AGENT		IN7/24/2003	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLLAGEN AESTHETICS, INC.	
Street Address:	5540 Ekwill Street	
City:	Santa Barbara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2477133	REFINITY
Registration Number:	2258117	VISAGE
Registration Number:	2279941	COBLATION
Registration Number:	2113047	SOFTFORM
Registration Number:	2015686	ARTHROCARE
Registration Number:	1613683	CONTIGEN
Registration Number:	1266810	FIBRODERM
Registration Number:	1266809	ZYCOLL
Registration Number:	1267643	UNIPLAST
Registration Number:	1266808	ACUPLAST
Registration Number:	1252125	
Registration Number:	1252124	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)286-8199

TRADEMARK REEL: 002721 FRAME: 0252

900002131

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (919) 286-8122

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 2200 W. Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 017625.2329

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven D. Thomas

Total Attachments: 2

source=REL-T Collagen Aesthetics, Inc#page1.tif source=REL-T Collagen Aesthetics, Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002721 FRAME: 0253

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, Ableco Finance LLC, as Agent (the "Secured Party"), hereby releases, for the benefit of Collagen Aesthetics, Inc. (the "Debtor"), any security interest the Secured Party may have in the registered trademarks and pending trademark applications of the Debtor, including those listed on the attached Schedule A and for which a security interest was filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on October 15, 1999 at Reel 1977 Frame 0160.

Dated as of the May day of July, 2003.

Secured Party:

ABLECO FINANCE LLC, AS AGENT

By: ____

Name: Kevin Genda

Title: Senior vive President

Schedule A

Collagen Aesthetics, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest In Favor of Ableco Finance LLC, as Agent Recorded 10/15/99 at Reel 1977 Frame 0160

Registered Marks

Mark (1/4)	Registration No.	Registration Date
RIFINITY and Design	2477133	8/14/01
VISAGE	2258117	6/29/99
COBLATION	2279941	9/21/99
SOFTFORM	2113047	11/11/97
ARTHROCARE	2015686	11/12/96
CONTIGEN	1613683	9/18/90
FIBRODERM	1266810	2/14/84
ZYCOLL	1266809	2/14/84
UMPLAST	1267643	2/21/84
ACUPLAST	1266808	2/14/84
DESIGN ONLY	1252125	9/27/83
DESIGN ONLY	1252124	9/27/83

DUR1\345511_3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002721 FRAME: 0255

RECORDED: 09/26/2003